
 NEW FIRST-TIME FRESHMAN ADMISSION PROFILE - Boston Campus -
Fall 2019 Numbers  

College of Arts & Sciences Applications 
Acceptances 

Enrolled 

Sawyer Business School Applications 
Acceptances 

Enrolled 

Total New Freshmen Applications 
Acceptances 

Enrolled 

2018 
5732 
4847 
803 

2593 
2257 
437 

8325 
7104 
1240 

2019 
5646 
4719 
710 

2548 
2134 
375 

8194 
6853 
1085 

Race/Ethnicity 

American Indian/Alaska Native 
Asian 

Black or African American 
Hispanic/Latino 

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 
White 

Unknown 
2 or more races 

International 
TOTAL 

% Students of Color 
% International Students 

2018 
4 

95 
55 
176 
1 

654 
35 
46 
174 

1240 

30% 
14% 

2019 
1 

90 
62 
173 
1 

525 
38 
33 
162 

1085 

33% 
15% Students who took AP/IB Courses 

CAS 
SBS 

Overall 

2018 
128 
34 

162 

2019 
100 
38 

138 Age 
Average Age 

Range of Ages 

2018 
18 

16-30 

2019 
18 

17-44 
Recruited Athletes 

CAS 
SBS 

Overall 

2018 
80 
38 

118 

2019 
51 
43 
94 

Gender 
% Male 

% Female 

2018 
41% 
59% 

2019 
41% 
59% 

First Generation 
CAS 
SBS 

Overall 

2018 
307 
134 
441 

2019 
274 
110 
384 

SAT Scores 

Evidence Based Reading/Writing 
Mean 

Median 
25%-75% percentile 

Math 
Mean 

Median 
25%-75% percentile 

2018 

568 
570 

520-620 

555 
550 

510-600 

2019 

562 
560 

510-610 

555 
540 

510-600 

Suffolk Alumni Connection 
CAS 
SBS 

Overall 

2018 
34 
20 
54 

2019 
31 
14 
45 

Honors at Suffolk 
CAS 
SBS 

Overall 

2018 
214 
92 

306 

2019 
207 
79 

286 

Activity Interest* 
Athletics 

Community Service 
Fraternity/Sorority 

Internship 
Leadership organizations 

LGBTQ organizations 
Multicultural organizations 

Peer groups 
Performance organizations 

Religious organizations 
Scholastic groups 

Study Abroad 
Student Government 

Women's groups 

2018 
343 
443 
149 
552 
232 
69 

126 
34 

176 
17 

120 
500 
147 
105 

2019 
293 
374 
117 
456 
203 
56 

118 
32 

145 
20 

116 
456 
132 
72 

Average ACT 
Mean 

Median 
25%-75% percentile 

2018 
24 
24 

21-26 

2019 
23 
23 

21-26 

Graduate Study Interest 

Accelerated Bachelor's/Master's 
Graduate Programs 

Pre-Law 
Six-year Bachelor's/Law 

2018 

250 
200 
163 
37 

2019 

211 
164 
155 
57 

*Data taken from Common App 
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Sending School Type 
2018 2019 

% from Boston Public/Charter 4.6% 4.0% 
% from all other Public High Schools 62.1% 60.4% 

% from Private High Schools 3.1% 3.0% 
% from Parochial High Schools 6.5% 6.7% 

% from International Schools 10.5% 11.9% 
% Uncoded 13.2% 14.0% 

GPA 
2018 2019 

Average High School GPA 3.29 3.30 

Advanced Standing Credits (AP/IB) 
2018 2019 

Average number of credits 12.2 14.58 
Range 3-58 4-44 

High School Rank 
2018 

% of all 
N students 

Entering class with rank 380 30.6% 

N % with rank 
Top 10% 56 14.4% 
Top 25% 132 42.8% 
Top half 268 81.1% 

Bottom Half 112 18.9% 

2019 
% of all 

N students 
Entering class with rank 264 24.3% 

N % with rank 
Top 10% 38 3.5% 
Top 25% 113 10.4% 
Top half 214 19.7% 

Bottom Half 50 4.6% 

Top Sending High Schools 
2018 

Everett High School 16 
North Quincy High School 15 

Wachusett Regional High School 12 
Revere High School 11 
Malden High School 11 

Cats Academy Boston 11 
Boston Latin School 11 

East Boston High School 10 
Beverly High School 10 

Framingham High School 10 

Number of sending High Schools 665 

Top Sending High Schools 
2019 

Norht Quincy High School 12 
Malden High School 10 

Peabody Veterans Memorial High School 9 
East Boston High School 8 

Central Catholic High School 8 
Braintree High School 8 
Chelsea High School 8 
Quincy High School 7 

Everett High Sch 7 
Burlington High Sc 7 

Number of sending High Schools 621 

Top ten sending countries of international citizenship 
2018 

P.R. China 49 
Vietnam 18 

Brazil 9 
Indonesia 8 

Saudi Arabia 7 
Venezuela 6 

Taiwan R.O.C. 5 
India 4 

Russian Federation 4 
Spain 4 

Number of countries represented 45 

2019 
P.R. China 38 

Vietnam 19 
Kazakhstan 8 

Indonesia 7 
Russian Federation 7 

Saudi Arabia 5 
India 5 

Venezuela 5 
Canada 4 

Peru 4 

Number of countries represented 50 

The top sending states 
2018 

Massachusetts 674 
Connecticut 75 

New Hampshire 74 
New York 39 

Florida 25 
California 24 

New Jersey 21 
Maine 20 

Rhode Island 17 
Texas 12 

Number of states represented 31 

2019 
Massachusetts 588 

New Hampshire 63 
Connecticut 47 

Rhode Island 35 
New York 28 

Florida 27 
Maine 16 

California 14 
New Jersey 13 

Texas 6 

Number of states represented 39 

6


	Fall 2019 - 2020 Factbook FINAL A_Part8
	FA19 expanded NF mini

	Fall 2019 - 2020 Factbook FINAL A_Part7



