NEW FIRST-TIME FRESHMAN ADMISSION PROFILE - Boston Campus - Fall 2019 Numbers

	2018	2019	Race/Ethnicity		
College of Arts & Sciences Applications	5732	5646	-	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>
Acceptances		4719	American Indian/Alaska Native	4	1
Enrolled	803	710	Asian	95	90
Emoliod	000	7.10	Black or African American	55	62
Saurar Business School Applications	2502	2549		176	173
Sawyer Business School Applications		2548	Hispanic/Latino		
Acceptances		2134	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	1	1
Enrolled	437	375	White	654	525
			Unknown	35	38
Total New Freshmen Applications	8325	8194	2 or more races	46	33
Acceptances	7104	6853	International	174	162
Enrolled	1240	1085	TOTAL	1240	1085
			% Students of Color	30%	33%
Students who took AP/IB Courses	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	% International Students	14%	15%
CAS	128	100			
SBS	34	38			
Overall		138	Ago	2019	2010
Overall	102	130	Age	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>
			Average Age	18	18
			Range of Ages	16-30	17-44
Recruited Athletes	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>			
CAS	80	51			
SBS	38	43	Gender	<u> 2018</u>	<u> 2019</u>
Overall	118	94	% Male	41%	41%
			% Female	59%	59%
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		-
First Generation	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	SAT Scores		
CAS	307	<u>2019</u> 274	SAT Scores		
SBS	134	110		2212	2212
Overall	441	384		<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>
			<u>Evidence Based Reading/Writing</u>		
			Mean	568	562
Suffolk Alumni Connection	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	Median	570	560
CAS	34	31	25%-75% percentile	520-620	510-610
SBS	20	14			
Overall	54	45			
			<u>Math</u>		
			Mean	555	555
Honors at Suffolk	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	Median	550	540
CAS		<u>2010</u> 207	25%-75% percentile	510-600	510-600
SBS		79	2570-7570 percentile	310-000	310-000
Overall		286			
Overall	300	200			
Activity Interest*	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	Average ACT	2018	<u>2019</u>
Athletics		293	Mean	24	23
Community Service	443	374	Median	24	23
Fraternity/Sorority		117	25%-75% percentile	2 1 21-26	23 21-26
Internship		456	2570-7576 percentile	Z 1-ZU	Z 1-ZU
Leadership organizations		203			
		203 56	Graduato Study Interest	2049	2010
LGBTQ organizations Multicultural organizations		56 118	Graduate Study Interest	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>
		32			
Peer groups			Accolorated People Javia/Mastaria	250	244
Performance organizations		145	Accelerated Bachelor's/Master's	250	211 164
Religious organizations		20	Graduate Programs	200	164 155
Scholastic groups		116	Pre-Law	163	155
Study Abroad	500	456	Six-year Bachelor's/Law	37	57
Student Government		132	No.		
Women's groups	105	72		CIII	FFOIR
			HON IN G	IINI	FFOLK versity
				BO	STON
*Data taken from Common App			2000	DU	O I O IN

NEW FIRST-TIME FRESHMAN ADMISSION PROFILE - Boston Campus - Fall 2019 Numbers

Sending School Type			GPA		
Soliding Solicol Type	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	3. A	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>
% from Boston Public/Charter	4.6%	<u>2019</u> 4.0%	Average High School GPA	3.29	3.30
% from all <u>other</u> Public High Schools	62.1%	60.4%	, wordgo riigir concor cr , x	0.20	0.00
% from Private High Schools	3.1%	3.0%	Advanced Standing Credits (AP/IB)		
% from Parochial High Schools	6.5%	6.7%	ravanosa stananig sroanto (ra n2)	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>
% from International Schools	10.5%	11.9%	Average number of credits	12.2	14.58
% Uncoded	13.2%	14.0%	Range	3-58	4-44
			ű		
High School Rank					
	<u>18</u>		<u>20</u>)19	
	N	% of all students		N	% of all students
Entering class with rank	N 380	30.6%	Entering class with rank	N 264	24.3%
Littering class with rank	300	30.070	Entering class with rank	204	24.570
	N	% with rank		N	% with rank
Top 10%	56	14.4%	Top 10%	38	3.5%
Top 25%	132	42.8%	Top 25%	113	10.4%
Top half	268	81.1%	Top half	214	19.7%
Bottom Half	112	18.9%	Bottom Half	50	4.6%
Top Sending High Schools			Top Sending High Schools		
		<u>2018</u>			<u>2019</u>
Everett High School		16	Norht Quincy H	ligh School	12
North Quincy	North Quincy High School		Malden H	ligh School	10
Wachusett Regional	_	15 12	Peabody Veterans Memorial F		9
	High School	11	East Boston F		8
	_				
Malden High School		11	Central Catholic F		8
Cats Academy Boston		11	Braintree H	_	8
Boston Latin School		11		ligh School	8
East Boston High School		10	Quincy H	ligh School	7
Beverly High School		10	Ever	ett High Scł	7
Framingham High School		10	Burling	gton High S	7
Number of sending H	igh Schools	665	Number of sending High Schools	621	
Top ten sending countries of international citize					
•	•	<u>2018</u>		<u> 2019</u>	
	P.R. China	49	P.R. China	38	
Vietnam		18	Vietnam	19	
Brazil		9	Kazakhstan	8	
Indonesia		8	Indonesia	7	
Saudi Arabia		7	Russian Federation	7	
Venezuela		6	Saudi Arabia	5	
Tai	wan R.O.C.	5	India	5	
	India	4	Venezuela	5	
Russiar	Federation	4	Canada	4	
	Spain	4	Peru	4	
Alimakan at a sumati	-			50	
Number of countries r	epresented	45	Number of countries represented	50	
The top sending states		<u>2018</u>		<u>2019</u>	
Ма	ssachusetts	<u>2018</u> 674	Massachusetts	588	
	Connecticut	75	New Hampshire	63	
	Hampshire	74	Connecticut	47	
	New York	39	Rhode Island	35	
	Florida	25	New York	28	
	California	24	Florida	27	
	New Jersey	21	Maine	16	
	Maine	20	California	14	
R	thode Island	17	New Jersey	13	
	Texas	12	Texas	6	